TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM790669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Tennis Registry, Inc.		01/11/2023	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Professional Pickleball Registry, Inc.		
Street Address:	4 Office Way		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Hilton Head		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29928		
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6356387	PPR PROFESSIONAL PICKLEBALL REGISTRY	
Registration Number:	6356341	PPR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iptransfer@ssir.com **Correspondent Name:** Gene S. Winter Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07588-G0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=07588-G0000 - Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=07588-G0000 - Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0100

900753932

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Professional Tennis Registry, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, and having an office and place of business at 4 Office Way, Suite 200, Hilton Head, SC 29928; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Professional Pickleball Registry, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, and having an office and place of business at 4 Office Way, Suite 200, Hilton Head, SC 29928; (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark listed on the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

			Professional Tennis Registry, Inc.
Date:		2023	<u> </u>
	<i>\$</i>		Name: Dan Santorum Title: //cs, d / / CEO
Oate:	**************************************	2023	Professional Pickleball Registry, Inc.
er barea.	yhiidii		Name Hemel Cosme

TRADEMARK REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0101

Schedule A

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Country	Client/Matter
PPR PROFESSIONAL PICKLEBALL REGISTRY and Design	6,356,387	05/18/2021	REGISTERED	United States	07588-T0015A
PPR PROFESSIONAL PICKLEBALL REGISTRY and Design	UK00801437236	09/11/2018	REGISTERED	United Kingdom (GB)	07588-T0015AGB
PPR PROFESSIONAL PICKLEBALL REGISTRY and Design	1437236	09/11/2018	REGISTERED	WIPO (Madrid)	07588-T0015AWO
PPR	6,356,341	05/18/2021	REGISTERED	United States	07588-T0016A

RECORDED: 03/01/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007988 FRAME: 0102